GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT No: &
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE

: TO LEASE NO:  GS-08P-14681
LEASE AMENDMENT

ADDRESS OF PREMISES Date: MNovember 4, 2015

UNION PARK PLAZA

155 VAN GORDON STREET

LAKEWOOD, CO  80228-170¢

THIS AMENDMENT is made and enfered into between

Union Park Piaza, Parinership
whose address is: 12600 W, Colfax Avenue
Suite B8-130
Lakewood, CO  §0215-3762
hereinafter calied the Lessar, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to correct math errors in the rental schedule.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiericy of which is hereby
acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effactive August 1, 2015 as folfows:

*2. Lease Paragraph 1.03.A, Rent and Other Considerations, is hereby delsted and replaced with the following:

Continued on Page 2.

This Lease Amendment contains 2 pages.

Alt other terms and conditions of the ease shall remain in force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of t

FORTHELE

Signature:

Name; -

Title: IV Title: Lease CantractingfOffige

Entity Name: M}/} N’h f‘}r«# f’/é(j 4 GSA, Public Buildings Service j =
Date: Date:

R 7y/7 74 o —

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY:

Signature:

Name;

Title: [T

Date: Wiglo(s

Lease Amendment Form $2112



Lease Amendment No.1: GS5-08P-J4681 FPAGE 20f2

A The Government shall pay the Lessar annuzal rent, payable fin monthly instaliments in amears, at the fallowing rales:
Flam TER Hon-Firs TERM
ANNUAL RENT ANNUAL RENT
L SHELL RenT™® $1,496,494.98 §1,656,404.08
FENANT [MPROVEMENTS RENT® 50.00 $0.00
. OPERATING Cogrs® 51,163484.28 | $1,163,484.78
BUILDING SPECIFIC AMORTIZED TAPITAL
{BSACY 5000 30.00
PapkING® 50.00 S0.00
TOTAL ANNUAL RENT $2,619,875.26 $2,618,670.26

*Stell rent calculatian”
{Firm Tern} §11.08 per RSF multipfied by 131,855 RSF
Naon-Firm Term} §11.08 per RSF riuiliphied by 131,655 RSF
he Tenant Inprovement Allowance of §0fs amartized al 2 rate of 0 percent per annum over 0 years.
Clperatmg Cosls rent calculation: 58,84 per RSF multiplied by 131,655 RSF
Par!dng costs described under sub-paragraph H below
®Heal Estate Taxes of $2.61 per RSF are included in the shell rental rate

tn Instances where the Lessor amortizes either the Tt or BSAC for a period exceeding the Firm Term of the
Lease, should the Government terminate the Lease after the Finm Term or does not otherwise renew or
extend the term beyond the Firm Term, the Government shall not be Hable for any costs, including
unamortized costs beyond the Firm Term, if applicable

3. Lease Paragraph 1.11, Percentage of Occupancy for Tax Adjistment, is hereby daeleted and replaced with the
following:

‘As of the Lease Award Date, the Government Percentage of Occupancy, as defined the Real Esfate
Adjustment Paragraph of this lease is 94.536%. The Percentage of Qccupancy is derived by dividing the
total Government Space ) of 131,665 RSF by the total Building space of 139,285 RSF.”

4. lease Paragraph 1.13, Operating Cost Base, is hereby deleled and replaced with the following:
"The parties agree, for the purpose of applying the paragraph titled "Operating Costs Adjustment,” that the
Lessar's base rate for operating costs shall be $8.84 per RSF ar $1,163,484.28 per ennum.”

5. Lease Paragraph 2.05, Payment of Broker, is hershy deleted in its entirety.

INITIALS: &
LESS MT

Lease Amendment Form 12/42





